### 506953813 11/01/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7000651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506695030

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NANA LI	11/12/2018	
XIAODONG ZHANG	11/12/2018	
WEIWEI YIN	11/12/2018	
DAN GUO	11/12/2018	
CHANGFA XIAO	11/12/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIANJIN POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO. 399, BINSHUI WEST ROAD, XIQING DISTRICT		
City:	TIANJIN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16215629

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:917-588-0481Email:tonyhom@live.com

**Correspondent Name:** TONY HOM **Address Line 1:** 81 70 ST

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY C. HOM
SIGNATURE:	/h/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASGMT-resubmit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058007 FRAME: 0657

506953813

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Nana LI	4)	Dan Guo		
2)	Xiaodong ZHANG	5)	Changfa Xiao		
3)	Weiwei Yin	6) _			
who hay	re made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, as	signs an	d transfers unto:		
1)	Tianjin Polytechnic University, whose address is NO 39	9, Binshi	n West Road, Xiqing I	District , Tianjin, Ct	į.
Americ	successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNE as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled: ylidene Fluoride/Ultra-high Molecular Weight Polyethylen for which an application for United States Letters Palent w	e Blend	Microporous Memb	rane and Preparat	tion Method
	United States Patent Application No. 16/215.629		; or		·
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent w	as exec	ated.	, or	
(c)	on for which a U.S. Patent was issued on	, and i	dentified by U.S. Pa	tent No	
all Unit continua Property agrees the applicat ASSIGI applicat ASSIGI	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United State of States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and attions-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its hat the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a like and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extending the successors, assigns and legal representatives, and when some patent based thereon, growing out of or related to NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deem notion hereby transferred.	I any an he Intersuccesson he interest, and Letter ithout for the sa	d all extensions, diversional Convention ors, assigns and legal shalf of said ASSIGN, and to render all as Patent of the United Infler remuneration, in invention; and to	isions, reissues, or for the Protectic representatives; f IEE; necessary assistad States, upon regin and to any impexecute any pap	ontinuations, or m of Industrial he undersigned nce in making puest of the said rovements, and ers by the said
SIGNE	O on the date indicated aside my signature:				
1)	/Nana LI/ 11/12/2018	4)	/Dan Guo/	11/12/2018	Yim
වසග	ature Dute		Signature		Date
	/ Xiaodong ZHANG / 11/12/2018 attre Date	<u>5)</u>	/Changfa Xiao/	11/12/2018	Date
3) Sign	<u>/Weiwei Yin/</u>	_6)_	Signature		Date

**RECORDED: 11/01/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 058007 FRAME: 0658